“Your Connection
  To The Future”
Micro-Miniature
Interconnect Solutions
Ulti-Mate Connector, Inc. has been producing world
class Micro-miniature connectors and interconnect systems
since 1977. Our expertise in the design and production
of customized solutions to the most demanding customer

•
JSB Series                                     Page 22
How To Order
Dimensional Data
Contact Layout
•
•
•
Custom Connector                 Pages 23-24
And Cable Assemblies
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Performance Data                         Page 2
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
2
Performance Data For All Connectors
Electrical
Contact Resistance: @ 2.5 amperes is 8 milliohms max.
Current Rating: 3.0 amperes max.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 900 VAC at sea level,
300 VAC @ 70,000 ft.; Soldercups & shielded cable same
as MIL-DTL-83513; 600 VAC at sea level, 150 VAC at 70,000 ft.
Insulation Resistance: 5,000 megohms minimum.
Mechanical
Contact Engaging and Separating Forces: 6 oz.
max. per MIL-DTL-83513 (contact average is 3 oz.),
Separation force is 0.5 oz. minimum;
Contact Mating and Unmating Forces per MIL-
DTL-83513: Mate= 10 oz. X number of
contacts maximum.
Unmate= 10.5 oz. X number of contacts minimum.
Size 16 Power/ Coax Contacts
Current Rating (16 ga. Power): 10 amps
Impedance Data (Coax): 37 ohms +/- 5%.
Shock & Vibration
Vibration: No damage or interruption detected (one
microsecond sensitivity) when subjected to Method 2005,
Test Condition IV of MIL-STD-1344.
Shock: No damage or interruption detected (one micro-
second sensitivity) when subjected to Test Condition E,
Method 2004 of  MIL-STD-1344.
Durability: No mechanical defects after 500 matings; Test
criteria are mating force, contact resistance, contact
engagement and separation forces.
Salt Spray: No exposure of base metal due to corrosion;
no loss of performance as in durability above.
Insulator Material: Preferred material is
Polyphenylene sulfi de per MIL-M-24519 GST 40F.
Color: Black
LCP: Liquid Crystal Polymer-Vectra 130 (optional)
Interfacial Seals: Fluorosilicone elastomer per
MIL-R-25988. Standard on “M” Series socket face.
Hardware: Stainless Steel, passivated.
Materials & Finishes
Pin Contacts: Beryllium Copper (C17200) per QQ-C-533.
Socket Contacts: Copper alloy (C21000) or leaded com-
mercial bronze (C-314000).
Contact Plating: Gold plated per MIL-G-45204.
50 microinches is the standard thickness.
Metal Shells: Aluminum alloy per QQ-A200/8, type 6061-
T6. Finish is cadmium per QQ-P-416 with yellow chromate.
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
How To Order Micro D Connectors
3
M R 25 P 05-26 E 5-18.0 S01-HT
Series Designation
M= Rugged Metal Shell
B= Rugged Plastic Shell
A= Low Profi le Metal Shell
P= Low Profi le Plastic Shell
Isulator Material
R= PPS per MIL-M-24519 GST-40F
L= LCP Vectra 130 (Consult Factory)
Size
Standard Confi gurations
9,15 ,21 ,31 ,37,51-3,100
For other sizes in 2 row
from 5-65 consult factory
Mounting/Coupling Hardware
0= None
For 5 thru 65 sizes  For 100 Size
02= Jackscrew Assy., Low Allen Head *      =12
03= Jackscrew Assy., High Allen Head       =13
05= Jackscrew Assy., Low Slotted*      =15
06= Jackscrew Assy.,High Slotted      =16
07=           Jackpost Assy.*       =17
Temp Range
  Blank= 125
o
C*
  HT=200
o
C
  (Special Order)
Shell Finish
S01= Electroless Nickel*
Blank= Cadmium
Wire Color
1= All White*
2= All Yellow
3= Tin Plated Solid Wire
4= Gold Plated Solid Wire
5= Color Coded per MIL-STD-681C
6= Solid Colors Repeat/No Stripes
Wire Type
C= Solid Copper (Un-insulated) QQ-W-343
E= Type “E” Tefl on per MIL-W-16878/4*
F= Type “ET” Tefl on per MIL-W-16878/6
M= Tefl on per MIL-W-22759/11*
Y= Tefzel per MIL-W-22759/33
Wire Size
24 ,25 ,26*,28 ,30 AWG
Contact Type
P= Pin, Crimp         N= Pin, Solder Cup
S= Socket, Crimp    T= Socket, Solder Cup
Wire Length
3 Digits (i.e. 18.0”) or M46 (cm)
* = Indicates preferred standard For fl oat mount hardware please consult factory
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com

Connector Saver Series “CS”
* = Indicates preferred standard
How To Order
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Micro D
Circuit Series
Ulti-Mate offers the widest variety of thru-hole solder tail connectors,
of which seven styles are currently available.  All have mating inter-
faces per MIL-DTL-83513 and 24 AWG (.020 dia. ) exit leads.
Styles 6 and 16 are available in the Mil Spec. “M” and the intermate-
able plastic “B” series. The other styles are available in the “M”, “B”,
the narrower plastic “P” series and its intermateable metal shell “A”
series. Style 1,4 and 5 are in accordance with MIL-DTL-83513
 (“M” series only).
9
C M 8 R 37 P 07 T- S01- HT
Circut Series “C”
Interface
Connector Series
M= Rugged Metal Shell
B= Rugged Plastic Shell
A= Low Profi le Metal Shell
P= Low Profi le Plastic Shell
Style
6= Vertical                 16= Vertical
8= Right Angle           18= Right Angle
1= Right Angle           4= Vertical
5= Right Angle
Insulator Material
R= PPS per MIL-M-24519 GST-40F
L= LCP Vectra 130 (consult factory)
Temp Range
Blank=125
o
C*
HT= 200
o
C
(Special Order)
Shell Finish
S01= Electroless Nickel*
Blank= Cadmium
Threaded Insert
T= Threaded Insert
Blank= Thru Hole
Mounting/Coupling Hardware
0= None
For 9 thru 51-3 sizes    For 100 Size
07= Jackpost Assy.,                   =17
Contact Type
P= Pin
S= Socket
Size
Number of Contacts 9,15,21,25,31,37,51-3,100

Offset Vertical Surface Mount Surface Mount
Vertical
How To Order
Optional Circuit Terminations (Terminations Are Solid 24 AWG Wire)
S R 15 P 2 - 26   E 5 -18.0
or
L01Series “S”
Insulator Material
R= PPS per MIL-M-24519 GST-40F *
Size
Number of contacts up to 43
Hardware
(Combine as required)
0= None
1= One guide pin (socket side), One hole (pin side)
2= Two guide pins (socket side), Two holes (pin side)
3= One center jackscrew (socket side),
     One threaded hole (pin side)
4= Mounting hole at each end
5= Jackscrews hole at each end (socket side)
     Threaded holes each end (pin side)
Wire Length
3 Digits (ie. 18.0”) or M46 (cm)
Wire Color/Finish
1= All white
2= All yellow
3= Tin plated-solid
4= Gold plated-solid
5= Color coded per MIL-STD-681C
Wire Type
C= Solid copper per QQ-W-343
E= Type ”E” Tefl on per MIL-W-16878/4
F= Type “ET” Tefl on per MIL-W-16878/6
M= Tefl on per MIL-W-22759/11
Y= Tefzel per MIL-W-22759/33
Wire Size
24 ,25 ,26*,30 AWG
Circuit Termination
(Ends part#)
-L01, -L02, -L03, -L04, -L05, -L06* = Indicates preferred standard
Contact Type
P= Pin, Crimp         N= Pin, Solder Cup
S= Socket, Crimp    T= Socket, Solder Cup
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
RQ Receptacle
The Ulti-Mate “RQ” Series was originally
designed for a quick disconnect con-
nector for a small missile with a lanyard
release. It has since grown into a family
of a simple push-pull hand disconnect. All
have precision machined metal shells and
are available in the sizes 1,2 and 3 layouts.
Environmental sealing is optional.
20
Contact Arrangements
Face View / Pin Side
Enlarged for Clarity
7 Contacts
(Size 1)
19 Contacts
(Size 1 or 2)
37 Contacts
(Size 3)
Shell Size A Max. B Max. C Max. D Max.
1 .510 .510 .360 .495
2 .575 .565 .480 .510
3 .855 .850 .735 .495
Shell Size A Max. B Max. C Max. D Max. E Max. F Max.
1 .605 .435 .418 .485 .330 .080
2 .655 .460 .480 .510 .345 .095
3 .885 .745 .725 .490 .300 .050

Size 3
Size 1 & 2
How To Order
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
JSB Series
A family of microminiature center jack-
screw connectors. The JSB Series, is
available with layouts of 10,11,26 and 35
contacts. The JSB Series has a full range
of terminations including cable to cable,
board to cable, board to board and vari-
ous other combinations.
22
JSB R -26 P -26 E 5 -18.0 S
Series “JSB”
Insulator Material
R= PPS Per Mil-M-24519 GST-40F
Contact Arrangement
10,11 ,26 ,35
Contact Type
P= Pin Crimp
S= Socket Crimp
N= Pin Solder Cup
T= Socket Solder Cup
Coupling
S= Standard
R= Reversed
Wire Length
3 Digits (ie. 18.0”) or M46 (cm)
Wire Color
Refer To Page 3
Wire Type
Refer To Page 3
Wire Size
24 ,25 ,26*,28 ,30 AWG
* = Indicates preferred standard
How To Order
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
W h e n  y o u r  s y s t e m  r e q u i r e m e n t s  d e m a n d  m o r e  t h a n
a  s t a n d a r d  M i c r o m i n i a t u r e  c o n n e c t o r ,  U l t i - M a t e  i s
p r e p a r e d  t o  o f f e r  c u s -
t o m  i n t e r c o n n e c t  s o l u -
t i o n s  t o  m e e t  t h e  m o s t
r i g i d  p e r f o r m a n c e
r e q u i r e m e n t s .  O u r  d e -
v e l o p m e n t  t i m e  f r o m
c o n c e p t  t o  p r o d u c t i o n
i s  u n e q u a l e d .  W e  a r e
t o o l e d  o n  m o r e  M i c r o -
m i n i a t u r e  c o n f i g u r a -
t i o n s  t h a n  a n y o n e  e l s e  i n  t h e  m a r k e t p l a c e .  W h e n
t o o l i n g  i s  n e c e s s a r y  w e  a r e  e q u i p p e d  w i t h  t h e  l a t -
e s t  i n  d e s i g n  t o o l s
t o  s p e e d  y o u r  c o n -
c e p t  t o  r e a l i t y .  L e t
o u r  e x p e r i e n c e d
t e a m  d e s i g n  a n d
b u i l d  y o u r  n e x t  i n -
t e r c o n n e c t  s o l u t i o n .
Custom Connectors
23
Ulti-Mate
Connector Inc.
Ulti-Mate Connector Inc. / Phone (714) 637-7099 / Fax (714) 637-7464 / www.umi-c.com
A s  a  h i g h  e n d  c a b l e  a s s e m -
b l y  s u p p l i e r  t o  t h e  M i l i -
t a r y ,  C o m m e r c i a l  a i r f r a m e ,
M e d i c a l  a n d  C o m m u n i c a -
t i o n s  i n d u s t r i e s  l e t  u s  p u t